



2026:BHC-NAG:6117

1

68aba970.2025...odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 970 OF 2025**

(Rajkumar s/o Ladharam Israni and anr Vs. The State, thr PSO, PS Jaripatka, Nagpur)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. D.S. Jagyasi, Advocate for applicants.  
Mr. N.S. Autkar, APP for non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 23.03.2026.**

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,  
stand over to 06.4.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**JUDGE**

*Belkhede PS*